

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

    MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

                             UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1144

                             TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


                     IRREGULARITIES IN PROCUREMENT OF COACHES


     1144.       SHRI  B.V. NAIK:

                       SHRI  S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:


                    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware about irregularities in procurement/ purchase of railway coaches during the last year and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government has inquired into the alleged irregularities and has fixed responsibility in this regard and if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


                             ANSWER


    MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                      (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) : No procurement of railway coaches has been done during the last year.

(b) & (c):   Do not arise.


*******

